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Change in f (iU 
Date Filed---"--,--6 /...,.4-=-;-2_a_z._5 _________ _ 
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DPD issued date ·-------------
PD issued date. _____________ _ 
PD notice date. _ ____________ _ 

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT(s) 

Name of Stream \,h I\ I, vJe../1 l.. t Wtl I 3 r , 

Use :r. (ti <311d , o 1, County ,k I°' WI 1h t"' 
Quantity of water (CFS), ___________ No. of Acres. _ _ ____ _ 
Name of ditch. _____ ___________________ _ 
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App# ______ Per# Cert# _ ____ PR Date. __ _ 

T-14670 

FEES PAID 
Date Awount Receipt # 
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FEES REFUNDED 
Date ofFO <fi/27/ML~ Vol [3':, Page"l~t~4q6 App# ___ ___ Per# Cert# _____ PR Date.___ Date Amount Receipt # 
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STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # llir;--3 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SAUEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE#--~-- -

(503) 986-0900 I (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: ,< !Ill; l , JL - APPLICATION 

BY: J PERMIT 

TRANSFER ., 
CASH: CHECK:-11 

!XJ 
T ') , ,: O□HER. (IDENTIFY) 

l'7 .t I!J 

□ 12 ,. ) ----- --- TOTALREC'D js-, 77 ,J,,I 
1083 TREASURY 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: 

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

(IDENTIFY) 

0243 VS Lease__ 0244 Muni Waler Mgml. Plan _ _ 0245 Cons. Weter __ 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS ✓ , 
COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT UAB. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

SURFACE WATER s 
GROUND WATER s 
TRANSFER $ ",I 

., 
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR s 
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

AECOADFEE 

LICENSE FEE 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) ___ _ _____________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 
I CARD# I 

CA 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467- HYDRO ACTIVITY 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER / ROX 

LIC NUMBER 

I I ls 
1--- ----1 

I !Is ..___ ____ ..... 
Is 

FUND _______ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR I/ _ _____ _ 

DESCRIPTION ______________ _ 

RECEIPT: 145373 OATED: t' - BY: 
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regon 
Tina Kotek, C.ol'ernor 

August 27, 2025 

David R. Mclin 
21330 Hwy 140 E 
Dairy, CA 97625 

REFERENCE: District Temporary Transfer Application T-14670 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Bu ilding 

725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

,vww.oregon.gov/owrd 

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your TEMPORARY water right transfer 
application. 

The temporary change shall be effective at the beginning of the 2025 irrigation season. The use shall 
revert to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2026 irrigation season. 

If you have any questions related to the approval of this temporary transfer, you may contact 
your caseworker, Joan Smith, by telephone at (503) 986-0892 or by e-mail at 
Joan.m.smith@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

/J~fr~ 
David V. Jones Jr 
Water Rights Services Support 

Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Tom D. Skiles, Watermaster Dist.# 17 (via email) 

Daniel J. O'Connor, Agent 
Irrigation District: Pine Ridge Drainage District 
Klamath County Planning Department, Local Government 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OF THE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-14670, Klamath County 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A TEMPORARY 
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

Authority 

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a 
water right holder may submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if 
necessary to convey the water to the temporary place of use, the point of appropriation 
authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, 
Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria 
for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 
DAVID R. McLIN 
21330 HWY 140 E 
DAIRY, OR 97625 

Findings of Fact 

1. On June 9, 2025, David R. Mclin filed an application to temporarily change the place of use 
under Certificate 28200 for a period of 2 years. The Department assigned the application 
number T-14670. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on June 17, 2025, pursuant to OAR 
690-380-4000. 

3. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 

Use: 
Priority Date: 
Rate: 
Limit/Duty: 

28200 in the name of L. L. & DELILA P. PORTERFIELD (perfected under 
Permit U-243) 
IRRIGATION of 10.0 ACRES 
APRIL 13, 1948 
0.12 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-14670.jms Page 1 of3 Special Order Volume 135, Page l/l(.i 



Source: 

acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3.0 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 

WELL #1 a tributary of BUCK CREEK (LOST RIVER) 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q 

38 S 11.5 E WM 32 SWNE 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

38 S 11.5 E WM 32 NWSE 10.0 

4. The Department received information from the applicant that better describes Well #1 as 
follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

38 S 11.5 E WM 32 SW NE 
WELL 1 (KLAM-12431) - NORTH 76 DEGREES 50 FEET 

WEST FROM THE EAST 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 32 

5. Temporary Transfer Application T-14670 proposes to temporarily change the place of use 
of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

38 S 11.5 E WM 31 SWNE 2.0 
38 S 11.5 E WM 31 SE NE 8.0 

Total 10.0 

6. Temporary Transfer Application T-14670 proposes to temporarily transfer a water right 
within the boundaries of Pine Flats Drainage District. The district was notified of the 
proposed temporary transfer and indicated that the district did not object to the transfer. 

Temporary Transfer Review Criteria 

7. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to 
forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

8. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing right are present. 

9. The proposed change would prevent the lands from which the water right is removed 
during the period of the temporary transfer from receiving water under the transferred 
right, as required by ORS 540.523(7). 
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10. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made 
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under 
ORS 540.523(5) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any 
existing water right. 

Conclusions of Law 

The temporary change in place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-14670 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

11. The temporary change in place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-14670 
is approved. 

12. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2025 
and 2026 irrigation seasons. 

13. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2026 irrigation season. 

14. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department 
finds the change causes injury to any existing water right. 

15. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificate 28200 shall be subject to a 
full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of OAR Chapter 
690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a precedent for 
approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer. 

16. The use of water at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 28200. 

17. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not 
apply toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

18. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 28200 shall continue to be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 28200. 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing Date: t\UG 2 a ?n?5 
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WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET 

Transfer: T-14670 

Transfer Type: Temporary Transfer DROUGHT?□ 

Transfer Speclall~ 

Applicant: Agent: Receiving Landowner: 

David R. Mclin Daniel J. O' Connor 

21330 Hwy 140 E 1213 Tamera Dr 

Dairy, OR 97625 Klamath Falls, OR 97603 

Current Landowner if other than Applicant: CWRE: Irrigation District: 

Pine Ridge Drainage District 

Affected Local Gov'ts: Affected Tribal Gov't: BOR Notified (date): 

Klamath County Planning 

Department 

Water Rights Affected 

File 
Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certificate 

□ U-271 U-243 28200 

□ 
□ 

Key Dates & Initial Actions (Support Staff) 

Rec'd: June 9, 2025 Proposed Action(s): PLACE OF USE 

Fees Pd : 977.00 Acknowledgement Letter Sent ~ Basin: 14· Klamath 

Initial Public Notice: 6/17/2025 County sent cc: of Ack Letter ~ County: KLAMATH 

WM District: 17 Tom D. Skiles WM Review request sent:6/13/2025 WM Review date received: 

Groundwater GW Review sent: GW Review date received: 

Peer Review: 

Document Drafted Peer Revjew Coordinator Changes Made Signature Bin Signature Date 

Date: ~/<? Date: i /F•/IJ 
., Date: 

Date~ 
Date: No. of docs for Date: ~/27,aoz~ FO 

Initials: J::;,,~ lnitials: t.c__ Initials: , Initials: sig: __ 
u V' 

WMSheetO 

r _special Issues: 2 ~RM--~~ 
~ Special Order Volume: Vol.~ Pages tJ4 6--1('{ i 

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 1/26/2023 
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Watermaster Review Form 

Watermaster Review Form: 

Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Transfer Application: T-14670 Review Due Date: 07/13/2025 

Applicant Name: DAVID MCLIN 

Proposed Changes: I/ I Pou D POD DPoA OusE D OTHER 

Reviewer(s): GARRETT STEENSLAND Date of Review: 08/06/2025 

' 1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of 

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes I/ I No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated 

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.) 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the 

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes I I I No Generally characterize the 

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

Cert 28200 is a groundwater water right. GW is not regulated in the Lost River sub-basin. 

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)? 

D Yes I/ I No D Records not available. 

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in 

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s) 

was/were maximized? D Yes Il l No If "Yes", explain: 

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would 

be affected? D Yes I/ I No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 

most affected: 

TACS Page 1 of 5 Last revised May 201~ . . 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the 

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where 

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

[Z] N/A 

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old 

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible, 

estimate the losses: 

□ N/A 

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream: 

l✓ I N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with 

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No 

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water 

from the same source? D Yes l✓ I No If "Yes", explain: 

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/ A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full 
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? 

D Yes l✓ I No If "Yes", explain: 

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: I✓ IN/ A 

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current 
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the 
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer 
will not result in injury or enlargement? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands 
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer? 

D Yes I ✓ I No If "Yes", answer the following: 

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than 

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the 

temporary transfer actually remain dry? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary 

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe: 

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site 
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a 
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that: 

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source? 

D Yes l ✓ I No lf"Yes",explain: 

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur? 

D Yes I ✓ I No If "Yes", explain: 

Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in 
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"? 

D Yes l ✓ I No If "Yes", explain: 

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: 

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to 

other rights? I ✓ I No D Yes, as checked and provided below: 

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions 

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement: 

□ 
□ 

□ 

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water. 

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top 
sections of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flaw meter*, 

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, □ at each point of 

diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation 

□ with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation 

district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided 
however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the 
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections 
of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install sta[fqaqes*, 
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire 
range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States 
Geological Survey style. 

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other 
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an 
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working 
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or 
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit. 

• The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above 
selected condition: 

□ Weir □ Submerged Orifice 

□ Parshall Flume □ Flow Restrictor 

□ 
Other: 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant 
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order) 

Transfer#: T- 14670 

□ In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a 

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer: 

D at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR 

D at each new point of diversion/appropriation. 

will 

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant 
should contact the area Watermaster: 

Watermaster name: GARRETT STEENSLAND 

District: 17 

Address: 3125 CROSBY AVE 

City/State/Zip: KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 

Phone: 541-883-4182 

Email: GARRETT.M.STEENSLAND@WATER.OREGON.GOV 

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved 
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office. 

****************************************************************************** 

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit) 

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device: 

Garrett SteenslandDigilally signed by Garr~ll Sleen~land 
Date. 2025.08.06 13.08.25-0roo 

Watermaster signature 

17 

District 

08/06/2025 

Date 

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1266 

TACS Page 5 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



Temporary Transfer Application Intake Checklist 

Transfer # T- I 11 Ip 1q 
Reviewer --1,0JVV ~<of Change(s) Proposed: MUST INCLUDE A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

Date ({) I It> /-is , OU O POU/POD O POU/APOD O POU/POA O POU/APOA 

Calculated Fee $ Use fee calculator on back of this form I Fee Received$ 

Certificate(s): 2fflOD J Check ALL Certs in WRIS to confirm they are not cancelled 

For multiple certificates, does application meet requirement of OAR 690-380-3220? DYES □ No ON/A 
If no, why? Use the flow chart for multiple Certs 

Notes: 2,oZ-5 I 2-0?,, (f 2 y~? - kit0\ls 
Application: OAR 690-380-3000; OAR 690-380-3220 

1. c{YES □ NO 
Have ALL of the applicant's signed and dated the application? 

, If no, whose signature is missing? 

2. ~YES □ NO 
Part 5 of application: Does the information match the description of the 

/ explanation on Part 4 of the application? 

~/A 

For multiple certificates: Each certificate proposed for transfer has their own 
3. □ YES □ No separate completed Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 

If no, which certificate(s) are missing separate Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 

Map Req,uirements: OAR 690-380-3100 

4. Q'YES □ NO / Map included and meets mapping requirements? 

5. □ YES □ No I N/A Map Waiver? The map waiver must be issued by the Department 

Notes: 

Attachm~s: OAR 690-380-3000 

6. IT]~ □ NO Evidence of Use included, signed, & notarized w/supporting documentation? 

cefYEs □ No 
Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is 
temporarily being moved included? 

□ Y~s □ NO G2J'N/A Affidavit of Consent from Landowner(s) described on the deed? 

7. [jJ'YES □ NO ON/A Land Use Form included and signed by the County? 

8. □ YES □ NO Q-Kf/A Consent Form included, signed, and notarized? -
@'YE? □ NO ON/A District: Place of use is in or near an irrigation district? 

9. 
~s □ NO / 

If Yes, is Form D included? Name of the District 

10, □ YES □ No ~~ For changes in POA/ APOA- are the well logs included? 

11. □ YES □ No CQ'N/A For change in POU within Umatilla County, Supplemental Form U included? 

D Application complete: no deficiencies identified, assign a T-number and put this checklist in T-folder. 

D Application DEFICIENT: DO NOT accept - return to applicant with letter explaining deficiencies identified. 

Revised 3/2023 



Temporary Transfer Application Intake Checklist 

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS 

1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $950.00 
Number of water rights included in transfer: {2a) 
1 subtracted from 2a: -1 {2b) ffonlyonewaterrightthiswillbeO 

2 Line 2b multiplied by $310.00 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 ($310.00) 
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use? 
D No: Line 3 will remain 0 
D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: {3a) 

1.0 subtracted from the number in 3a above: -1.00 {3b) 
If 3b is O or less than 0, enter O on line 3c 
If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: {3c) 

3 Line 3c multiplied by $230.00 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 $0.00 
Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use? 
D No: Line 4 will remain 0 
D Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the 

portions of the rights to be transferred: {4a) 
4 Line 4a multiplied by $2. 70 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 $0.00 
5 Total of lines 1 through 4 )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )} )) }) }) )) )} )) )} )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 $330.00 

Is this transfer: 
D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed 

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to 

fish and wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 » 

6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 6 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 6 
7 Line 6 subtracted from Subtotal on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) Temporary Transfer Fee: 7 $330.00 

Revised 3/2023 TACS 



Oregon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

June 13, 2025 

David R. Mclin 
21330 Hwy 140 E 
Dairy, OR 97625 

Reference: Application T-14670 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

On June 9, 2025, the Department received your water right Temporary Transfer Application. 
The application was accompanied by $977.00. Receipt number 145373 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use 
water at the new place of use until a final order approving the temporary transfer application 
has been issued by the Department. Additionally, pursuant to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands 
from which an irrigation water right is to be temporarily transferred and the land to which the 
right is to be temporarily transferred may not both receive water during the same season. If 
the temporary transfer is approved during an irrigation season and water has already been 
used at the currently authorized location during that season, then the temporary transfer will 
not take effect until the following season. 

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the 
temporary transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly 
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0935. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #17, Tom D. Skiles (via email) 
Daniel J. O'Connor, Agent 
Irrigation District: Pine Ridge Drainage District 
Klamath County Planning Department, Local Government 

Enclosure 



Application for Water Right O R EGON Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer 

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist ~ Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

\\'AT[H R I ~OllllC[~ 
D t l'AI\I M t:-.. 1 

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 
and all required attachments are not completed and included. 

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. 

FOR All TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS 

Check all items included with this application. (N/A "' Not Applicable; 

eceved 
JUN O 9 2025 

[QI' Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

~ 
@ 

0 N/A 

Part 2 - Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist. OWAD 
Part 3 - Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and 
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at : 
http:ljapps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. 

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature. 

Part 5 - Information about Transferred \Nater Rights: How many water rights are to be 
transferred? l List them here:_ ... ·2 .... Ss'."""-'-7-_6_C> ___________ _ 

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) 

For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year 1,02 S' End Year "').oZ..fc 
MN/A Temporary Drought Transfer {Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought) 

AtJachments: 

~ Completed Temporary Transfer Application Ma'p. 

'¥], Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. g 

□ (]' N/A 

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily 
being moved. 

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon 
which the water right is located.) 

D N/A Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district. 
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district. 

0 N/A 

J □ N/A 

Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and 
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, 
and/or use~. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal 
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural 
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an 
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. 

Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional 
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use). 

(For Staff Use Only) 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): 
_ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient _ Map not included or incomplete 
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Additional signature(s) required _ Part _ _ is incomplete 
Other/Explanation _____________________ _ 

Staff:__________ Phone:__ ____ __ Date: ____J____j __ 
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Part 2 of 5 - Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist 

Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed 
below are not met. 

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required 
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply. 

~N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right. 

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. 

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. 

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. 

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch= 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final 
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the 
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a 
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. 

Township, Range, Section, ¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 
reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as 
main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right 
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. 

g D N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, 
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, 
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, 
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. 

□ ~ N/A 

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a 
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or 
permit. 

If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convey water to the new 
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and 
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be 
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal 
(example - 42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal 

(example - 42.53764°). Received 
Revised 3/27/2025 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 2 of 10 
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Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet 

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS 

1 
Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 

1 $950.00 

Number of water rights included in transfer: ' (2a} 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (2b) I/onlyonewaterrightthiswillbe0 

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » )) » 2 0 
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use? 

121-No: enter O on line 3 » » » » » » )) » )) )) » )) » )) » » » » 

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a} 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b} 

If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » » » >> » » )) » » » » » » » » » » 

If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c} and 
3 multiply 4c by $230.00, then enter on line 3 3 0 

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use? 
D No: enter O on line 4 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 

rn' Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the 
portions of the rights to be transferred: 10 (4a) 

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2. 70 and enter on line 4 » » 4 ~'J-1. 0D 
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above » » » )) )) )) )) » » » » Subtotal: 5 q71 

Is this transfer: 
D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed 

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to 

fish and wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 » 

6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) » » » » » » » » )) 6 0 
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » » » » » » » )) » » » » » Transfer Fee: 7 _:\,C,77 c< 

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS 
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00 

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*): 
(2a) 

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b) 
If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » » » » » » )) » » )) » » » » » )) » 

If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c) and 
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) » » )) » » )) 2 

3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) » » )) )) » » » Transfer Fee: 3 

*Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres 
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 {1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: 
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs + 100 ac); then multiply by the number of 
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs). 
2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply 
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 {1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs) 
3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental 
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be 
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 2o would be only 0.56 cfs, 
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b would be 0 and Line 2 would then also become 0). 
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Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature 

Applicant Information 

ADDRESS 

2-\~;,D 

PHONE NO. 

s 1.n -za ~ o 
ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

FAX NO. 

NG AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GMN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS Will AlSO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

LLC 
FAX NO. 

STATE 
O{L 

ZIP 

q7&0 3 
E IL 

Ol o nn o r 5~S" 
8V PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DE TM ENT 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS Will ALSO BE MAILED. 

Explain in your ow~ wonts what yQJJ propo1e to accomplish with this transfer applicatic;m and wh'tj._ 
10 ·tl.lY\-f H' Ct..V-\I ·,rAV\~f-'~v {) ~ c..V-<~ o f-, 't)LLSf-1"'~ W ~ --\-c-c (ljh/ 
·-I- l> C... 0 i1 _.i--. n IA -e l f r • '\ ~--h. (N \. 'a {' ril.vJ ( ,o ,P 
If you need at1~it1onal space, continuli on a separate piece of paper and aVtach to the application as "Attachment 1". 

I ( • he information contained in this application is true and accurate. 

~, ~ R.. l'v\cli ;,_, 5,.. lb -~ 
Applicant (District) signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date 

Applicant (District) signature Print Name (and Title If applicable) Date 

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for 
transfer is located?~ Yes D No 

If NO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or 
attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which 
the water right(s) has been conveyed. 
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rd Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served 
by an irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: If this box is checked, you must complete and attach 
Supplemental Form D.) 

ADDRESS 
1;/ ) ).-0 

□ Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

I ENTnYNAME 

CITY 

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county, 
r--1\. city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, 
L----,1 conveyed and/or used. 

I ENTnYN•ME 

CITY 

I ENTnYN,ME 

CITY 
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information 

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to 

copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add rows to tables within the form. 

Water Right Certificate # 2JS..2-D C> 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: \Ii D e ~s cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

_ _ _ ____ gallons per minute (gpm) 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 

five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pigelines, an prinkler used to divert, convey, 

and apply the water at the authorized place of use. _...::~=--e=e..=--=Cl.!_!_j.;:.U4.J,.J.L4--___!.~~-- -

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Is this POD/POA lfPOA, 
POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWell 

Tax lot, Measured Distances 
Name or the Certificate log IOI (or DLCor (from a recognized 
Number or is it Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Gov't survey comer) 

Proposed? Tag Ill-_) Lot 
_,. 

,.,.. I Z>'-' 
v,)t,U,.... )ii:{.Authorized V-L-IA-tv\ ~s 3i N -:-760 5i>I \N 
~\ D Proposed I ?.. '-t '.?) ll&jc.. ~N£ jDO ,:: 14 Sec. . 32.-I 

□ Authorized 

I □ Proposed Received 
□ Authorized 

I I JUN O 9 2025 
□ Proposed 

D Authorized 

I I OWRD 
D Proposed I 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in 

parentheses): 

-~ Place of Use (POU) D Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) D Additional Point of Appropriation {APOA) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are 
provided in parentheses): 

D Place of Use (POU) 

D Character of Use (USE) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) 

D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 

"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

Revised 3/27/2025 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 7 of 10 TACS 
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. 

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? 
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# _____________ _ 

List only the part of the right that w ill be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage 
associated w ith each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off'' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 

Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made. 

POD(s) or 
"CODES# from POD(s)/ 

Gvt Type of USE previous Gvt POA(s) to 
Tax POA(s) (name Priority Tax New Type Priority Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ 
Lot 

Lot or Acres listed on 
or number Date page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ 

Lot 
Lot or Acres 

of USE 
be used Date 

DLC 

2 s 9 E 15 NE NW 100 

• • " • II II • • • 

~s pSc °??. i'NJ ~'C 3ot, 

TOTAL ACRES 

Additional remarks: 

Revised 3/27/2025 

Certificate 

15.0 Irrigation 

. EXAMPLE 

lO Irr, C\ . -

Received 
JUN O 9 2025 

OWRD 

from Table 1) DLC (from 
Table 1) 

EXAMPLE 

POD#l 
1901 POU/POD 2 s 9 E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 POD#S 1901 

POD#2 

• II • 2 s 9 E 2 SW NW 500 s.o POD#6 1901 

Well ff I 14LIB "'-1.el(,tl .~S \\.S-€ ~\ 5W /Jc 8 0(:> 2, \Jr7(1.!:l, 1148 

~;5 NE, 800 8 

I 

I 
I 

TOTAL ACRES 

Temporary Transfer Application - Page 8 of 10 TACS 
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Proposed 
or 

Water Right Certificate # _____ _ 

For Place of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations 
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? 0 Yes ~ No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: 

Pursuant to ORS 540.523, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is 
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer 
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert 
soon enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right 
shall become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610. 

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is 
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide: 

']29 Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated 
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying 
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http:// a pps. wrd .state .or. us/ a pps/gw /wel I log/Defa u It.a spx) 

AND/OR 

O Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any 
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built, 
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The 
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water 
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown 
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of 
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess 
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of 
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 
access the same source aquifer. 

Well-

Perforated 
Static Source specific rate 

ls well If an existing 
Total Seal 

water aquifer (dsor or Casing already well,OWRD level of Authorized (sand, gpm). !! well Intervals depth(s) screened built? WelllDTag Casing POA depth (feet) (intervals) intervals (Yes or Diameter Name or No.l-_ 
(in feet) 

Number No) 

\Nil\1t I ~l~ ~~Q', IC\1 1 ,~,, 
~if' Nt4 Nft 

Revised 3/27/2025 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 9 of 10 
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7 1 , i. ' ~ Gr!tl~ 

Received 

JUN O 9 2025 

OWRD 

less than 
full rate of 
water right 
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Klamath Basin/County Drought Transfer Applications 

Table 4. Klamath Basin/County Well Information {DROUGHT TRANSFER APPLICATIONS ONLY) 

OWNER'S 

WELL NAME OR 

NUMBER. 

/ 
- / 

Revised 3/27/2025 

WEU TAG NUMBER WEULOG ID 

(IF AVAILABLE) (E.G., KLAM 1234) 

/ 
/ 

V 

/ 
/ 

Rece\\fed 
JUN O 9 2025 

OWRD 

/ 

FLOWMETER SERIAL 

NUMBER 
FL ffiR READING FLOWMffiR DATE FLOWMETER LOCATION 

/ 

/ . 
/ '\ 

A. V 

I ' " I 
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Application for Water Right 

Transfer 

OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Evidence of Use Affidavit 
\\'Alli\ R[ SUUIIClS 
Otl'AIITME NT 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing. 
Supporting documentation must be attached. 

State of Oregon 

County of \c \ C\l'Y'e\-th ) ss 

"" l o· -c c \. , ,() :7 f A I' c .. ,.--, I, j) a fl I e.. -.\ 6 )'-,"' t>Y • in my capacity as __ vv __ , '-C-_-+ ___ t;, __ ,v ___ _, 
l 

mailing address I r_},.\ :> \tl m -e. r'a... V -< 

telephone number ( -S-4 I ) ~IO .._ I-, '2.. L{ being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

D Personal observation 

2. I attest that: 

~ Professional expertise 

Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for 
Certificate # 2 )( '),.Ji>'D · OR 

□ My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years: 

OR 

□ 
□ 

□ 

□ 

Certificate I# Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ 
Gov't Lot Acres 

or DLC (if applicable) 

Received 
UN O 9 2025 

OWRD 

Confirming Certificate # _____ has been issued within the past five years; OR 

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The 
instream lease number is: ______ (Note: If the entire right proposed for 
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR 

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use 
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than 
10 years for Certificate # _____ _ _ (For Historic POD/POA Transfers) 

(continues on reverse side) 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 146 7 O - TACS 



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.) : ____________________ _ 

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above 
s atem nts, my application will be considered incomplete. 

Date/ - 1 

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this c2Vlc.\day of :f \J Y\ e__ 

OFFICIAL STAMP 
SHELLIE RAE SMITH 

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
Notary Public for Oregon 

• COMMISSION NO. 1020367 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 27, 2025 My Commission Expires: D-ece..n,..\.?c..r ;;l.7 \v\, 202-S-

Supporting Documents Examples 

0 Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date 

issued within the last five years. (not a remaining 
right certificate) 

~Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation 
or for expenditures related to use of water use 

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops 

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt 

0 Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered 
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or 
records of other water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement 

• Beneficial use reports from district 

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report 

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan 

• CREP Report 

0 Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of 

establish location and date of photograph a water right. 
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or 
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph 
and source should be added. 

Received 
Sources for aerial photos: 
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery JUN O 9 2025 
OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us 
Google Earth - earth.google.com OWRD 
TerraServer- www.terraserver.com 

0 Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number 

within the last 5 years 
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Basin Fertilizer & Chemical Co., LLC 
PO'Drawer X 

Merrill OR 97633 
541-798-5655 Fax: 541-798-5141 

Dave Mclin 
21330 Hwy 140 E 
Dairy, OR 97625 

Comments: Split 103264 
Destination County: Klamath 

Quantity Description 

1.900 Tons 
20.000 Acre 

1670.520 $s 

Super U - 46-0-0 (Bulk) 
Air-Flow Dry Application 

" Corporate Activity Tax Recovery 

Terms: 11/2% per month will be charged on past due accounts after 30 days, which is 
an annual percentage rate of 18%.Minimum finance charge is $3.00. 

Shipping Via. 

Invoice 

Invoice Date 06/18/2024 
Due Date 07/25/2024 

Customer ID MCLDAV 

Salesperson CTWM 
Shipping Loe. Malone 
Field ID 

Acres 
Tlcket(s) 

20 
103315 

Unit Price 

768.421 /Tons 
10.526 /Acre 

.41 /% 

Sub Total 

Amount Due 

212727 

5% Discount 

GrassHay 

Total$ 

1,460.00 
210.52 

6.85 

1,677.37 

1,677.37 

Discount Options (" Items do not apply) 

If Paid By Discount Deduct Pay This 
07/10/2024 5.000% 

Dave Mclin Invoice 

14 6 7 0 -

83.53 1593.84 

Received 

JUN O 9 2025 

OWRD 

212727 
Customer Copy 



--· Basin Fertilizer & Chemical Co., LLC 
PO Drawer X 

Merrill OR 97633 
541-798-5655 Fax: 541-798-5141 

Dave Mclin 
21330 Hwy 140 E 
Dairy, OR 97625 

Comments: Split 33014 
Destination County: Klamath 

Quantity Description 

2.827 Tons 
22.000 Acre 

2098.060 $s 

46-0-0 Urea (Bulk) 
Spinner Buggy 

* Corporate Activity Tax Recovery 

Terms: 1 1/2% per month will be charged on past due accounts after 30 days, which is 
an annual percentage rate of 18%.Minimum finance charge is $3.00. 

Shipping Via. 

Invoice 

Invoice Date 
Due Date 

Customer ID 

Salesperson 
Shipping Loe. 
Field ID 

Acres 
Ticket(s) 

07/07/2023 
08/25/2023 

MCLDAV 

CT 
Malone 

22 
33299 

Unit Price 

657.894 /Tons 
9.474 /Acre 

.41 /% 

Sub Total 

Amount Due 

202916 

5% Discount 

GrassHay 

Total$ 

1,859.87 
208.43 

8.60 

2,076.90 

2,076.90 

Discount Options ( • Items do not apply) 

If Paid By Discount Deduct Pay This 
07/25/2023 5.000% 

Dave Mclin Invoice 

14 6 7 0 -

103.41 1973.49 

Received 

JUN O 9 2025 

OWRD 

202916 
Customer Copy 



/ Basin Fertilizer & Chemical Co., LLC 
PO DrawerX 

Merrill OR 97633 
541-798-5655 Fax: 541-798-5141 

Dave Mclin 
21330 Hwy 140 E 
Dairy, OR 97625 

Comments: Split 27947 
Destination County: Klamath 

Quantity Description 

2.455 Tons 
19.000 Acre 

2283.210 $s 

46-0-0 Urea (Bulk) 
Air-Flow Dry Application 

* Corporate Activity Tax Recovery 

Shipping Via. 

Invoice 

Invoice Date 
Due Date 

Customer ID 

Salesperson 
Shipping Loe. 
Field ID 

Acres 
Tlcket(s) 

08/08/2022 
09/25/2022 

MCLDAV 

CT 
Malone 

19 
29068 

Unit Price 

842.105 /Tons 
10.00 /Acre 

.41 /% 

193521 

GrassHay 

Total$ 

2,067.37 
190.00 

9.36 

Terms: 1 1/2% per month will be charged on past due accounts after 30 days, which is 
an annual percentage rate of 18%.Minimum finance charge is $3.00. 

Sub Total 2,266.73 

Dave Mclin 

Amount Due 2,266.73 

Discount Options 

If Paid By Discount 
08/25/2022 5.000% 

Invoice 

14 6 7 0 -

( • Items do not apply) 

Qfil!yg Pay This 
112.87 2153.86 

Received 
JUN O 9 2025 

OWRD 

193521 
Customer Copy 



Basin Fertilizer & Chemical Co., LLC 
PO DrawerX 

Merrill OR 97633 
541-798-5655 Fax: 541-798-5141 

Dave Mclin 
21330 Hwy 140 E 
Dairy, OR 97625 

Comments: Orphan 2 
Destination County: Klamath 

Quantity Description 

6.670 
1.067 

.889 
222.300 

22.200 
44.500 
22.000 

8.771 
3844.920 

Tons 
Tons 
Tons 
Lbs 
Lbs 
Lbs 
Acre 
Tons 
$s 

20.5-0-0-24S Amm Sulfate Blend (Bulk) 
11-52-0 Mono-Amm Phosphate (Bulk) 
0-0-60 Muriated Potash (Bulk) 
Zinc Sulfate 33% Gran (Bulk) uym-8853 
Copper Sulfate 25% Blending (Bulk) col#4073 
Boron 15% Maxi Boron (Bulk) cch-3353 
Air-Flow Dry Application 
Blender Charge 

• Corporate Activity Tax Recovery 

Shipping Via. 

Invoice 

Invoice Date 04/02/2021 
Due Date 05/25/2021 

Customer ID MCLDAV 

Salesperson CT 
Shipping Loe. Malone 
Field ID 

Acres 
Ticket(s) 

22 
21401 

Unit Price 

315.789 /Tons 
631.579 /Tons 
473.684 /Tons 

1.137 /Lbs 
3.00 /Lbs 

.79 /Lbs 
8.947 /Acre 

10.526 /Tons 
.41 /% 

176378 

Timothy 

Total$ 

2,106.31 
673.89 
421.11 
252.71 
66.60 
35.13 

196.84 
92.33 
15.76 

Terms: 11/2% per month will be charged on past due accounts after 30 days, which is 
an annual percentage rate of 18%.Minimum finance charge is $3.00. 

Sub Total 3,860.68 

Amount Due 

Discount Options 
If Paid By Discount 

04/25/2021 5.000% 

Dave Mclin Invoice 

14 6 7 0 ... 

3,860.68 

( • Items do not apply) 

.!2.rullJ.g Pay This 
192.26 3668.42 

Received 
JUN O 9 2025 

OWRD 

176378 
Customer Copy 



Basin Fertilizer & Chemical Co., LLC 
PO DrawerX 

Merrill OR 97633 
541-798-5655 Fax: 541-798-5141 

Dave Mclin 
21330 Hwy 140 E 
Dairy, OR 97625 

Comments: Split 13010/ Cochran 2 
Destination County: Klamath 

Quantity Description 

2.172 Tons 
.961 Tons 
.801 Tons 

200.200 Lbs 
20.000 Lbs 
40.000 Lbs 
20.000 Acre 
4.064 Tons 

46-0-0 Urea (Bulk) 
11-52-0 Mono-Amm Phosphate (Bulk) 
0-0-60 Muriated Potash (Bulk) 
Zinc Sulfate 33% Gran (Bulk) uym-8853 
Copper Sulfate 25% Blending (Bulk) col#4073 
Boron 15% Maxi Boron (Bulk) cch-3353 
Spinner Buggy 
Blender Charge 

Terms: 1 1/2% per month will be charged on past due accounts after 30 days, which is 
an annual percentage rate of 18%,Minimum finance charge is $3.00. 

Shipping Via. 

Invoice 

04/20/2019 

155656 

Invoice Date 
Due Date 05/25/2019 5% DISC BY 10TH 

Customer ID 

Salesperson 
Shipping Loe. 
Field ID 

MCLDAV 

CT 
M;:ilnnA 

Acres 
Ticket(s) 

20 GrassHay 
13742 

Unit Price 

494. 736 /Tons 
631.5769 rrons 

464.21 /Tons 
1.1366 /Lbs 

3.00 /Lbs 
.7695 /Lbs 

6.4211 /Acre 
10.5263 /Tons 

Sub Total 

Amount Due 

Discount Options 

Total$ 

1,074.57 
606.95 
387.65 
227.59 

60.00 
31.58 

166.42 
42.78 

2,599.74 

2,599.74 

If Paid By Discount ~ 
129.99 

PayThjs 
2469.75 05/10/2019 5.000% 

Dave Mclin Invoice 

1 4 6 7 O -

Received 
JUN O 9 2025 

OWRD 

155656 
Customer Copy 



I . 

. ~lt~ \L\CB-b~{ .' 
. . . . : . . . '.: . . ·: 11flSSPACJ;!RE 2008-00469.1 . A . _ · ·. · .K~atnCoi,nty,Oregor:i 

-Amiilltle _. ·: · HIIIIIHII.IIIIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIU 
Pm0/111,tlµD:,wi!H~ _ ~~91004004li 

After recoriilng ~ to: 
DA VII> .R. MCLIN .· 
21330 HwY, 140.B · 
.Oairy, OR. 9,7625 . 

Until a ~e is requ~ id! tax datemen~ . · 
$halll>e se:nt (Oilie following !lddres.,: : ·. • . 

DAVID. R, MCLIN 
21330-Hwy. 140 B-
I>airy, OR 97625 · 

. EscrowNo . . MT81499•DS· 
TitJeN'o'. .0081499 
SWD -'-"-=-c~ --'--~---

( . .. 131.\1~ 03:21:21 PM Fee:$31.00 

STATUT9R" wARJW.rrv ntrn 
. i>INE .FLAT.LL<;, .. ;n O~n-~inijt~ ~i,ab~U~:Co111p~y~ ~t9~s)·h~~Y ()Onyey Wld.wammt:to · 
i>A:m> R..M~Il1(:1U1~:DEBBIE -~ -!\f~, a( t,na'!Jtl by th~ entire,ty; Gt'antee(s) the following 
describ¢ 'real property in the· Col!llty of~ TB and State of Qregon.fh;e of encumbrances exe<:pt 
as specifically set with herein: · . · · : . '-· - . ; . · ~ : · :- · · · · - ' 

SEE/WIJBir "A .. Air ACHED.HERETO AND },f,Wii',4 PAl(l' HEREOF,FQR CoMPunLEGAL DF..SCRJPTION. : ·_ . . ·-. .- . - .. . , . - . . . . ' , - .. :. . . . . 

The abov~~ ~pe~ i.$ &cc of~~-except all those ite1M ~f ~ if~. as of.the date_of·this deed and ... 
th~ shown_ l?e!Qw, if any: . . . . . . . ; . : . . . . . . . . . . . . . :· : . ' . 

The tru~ 8l)d acjua1 co~idetatiori for this C9nvey~ is~- ~;91 ! ooo. oo 

BEFORE -~IGNINO 0~ AC<:Wf!NP nu~ IN~UMENT. nm P~ON TRAi-!$.RzjNo FEB TITLE $HqULD 
: INQ'QIRE· ABOUT THE. PERSO'N'S RIGHTS, ll'aANY,' U,NDERJ.>R.$ ' 19~,J_QO; ·195.301 .AND 195.'JOS TO 195.336 AND 
SECTION'$ 5':to 11;c J{AP'TE.R ~24. OREGON L.-\WS 2001: THIS INSTR~ D(>ES,NOt i\LLOW USE.OF'THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN · THIS INSTRUMENT '·JN ,YIOU'tION '. b.F' \~.PPLiCABLE :I.AND USE ·LAWS AND 
-REGuLA.troN's, ·0EFQ1µ3 srGNING oli A~ .lWS mstRUMEtrr, nm·i>Eii:so'N AcQUIRINo FEE nni3 To 
THE·PROPERTV SHOULD CHECKWITH.ntnAPP'ROPRIAIBCITY O'If:C:Ot.JNTY 'p'l.ANNJNG DEPAR,'IMENT TO 

. VERIFY niA T THE UNIT 01' LAND BEING TRi\l'-iSFERltBD. I$ A LA WFUU, Y t;sT ABLlSf!ED LOT OR P ARCEi,, AS 
~EFINED ~ ORS 92:010 OR :zis.oto;TO \lllRIFY Tiffi M'~~qV)lo VSES ofnm,i;i>f:oR1't\RCEL, tp DETERlj,iINE 

.. ANY L{MITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST. FARMING OR FOR'EST PRACTICES AS DEFINED ·IN ORS 30.930 AND TO 
mQtiiRE ABOUT nm ruGm:s dJ> NiJioHiioAAa .PROP.ERTY oWNtRs.: IF ANY·tim>ER:<>RS 195.300, 195.301 'AND 

. 19.S.30S TO 195.336 ANO SEC110NS: STO Ji;_CHA.PTER 424,'0REGON U. W'S 2007. :· :C · '. : · - . . 

... ; 

Received 

. JUN. 0 9 2025 

. :.. ... · OWRD 



~ge 2 , f>tatutoiy ,WaJP.1111)' Deecd ~ Sign.aturt/No~ l'aie. ' 
Esm>wNo. MT81499•DS , . . 

. ~ . . '. ,·ti JlA ... . . <:./ 
Datll(ith~ 7 · dayo(, .U\:tiA..cM, : . ~ .-· . 

PINE fLA T LW, an Oregon Limited Liabiljfy Con)~y . 

·.B·Y~~~GMAN~6~ 

State ofO~gon : >:\), · 1: 0~ . · ·· 
County of .dfL1 C. ~ . . . . . . . : . . . . . . 
This lns!nun~t WM a~~l~ged before . -~ . /!'i<M.ck . cf 29()8 byTIIOMAU:~iJRtiER,AS'OPERATING 
MANAGER FOR Pll'{E FLAT.LLC, A"t-1 · . ON LIMITED Ii.ITV COMPANY . . · . _. · • ·. · . . . .. • .- . . ' . . . .. . ~. : . . 

[/4 , .. 
-. -: - .-:::(N-:-:---t:-*A"-"f-~~"-c::~£..1,....l 

Mycommission~xpires:::-3 •~-~ -t' · 
. . f .. . I 

; . . : : 

· Received 
JUN O 9 2025 

1'4·6_::7.0.... OWRD 
~ --~- ~ -"-: _ . .,_, -'---~--=;.;..._-'---~~--'---''----'---'---=-·..c..• ~--...:..· ·..c..· ·-~:.__:.___....:.-'----



PARCEL 1: 

: EXBmIT "A" 
LJ;GAL D1:SCRIPTi9N · :~_ 

A parcel ofla,id located in portions ofSectio_fis a·1 and 32, Tow~sl):ip 38 S9uth, Range 111/2 East of the 
Willarpette Meridian, an4 ~tion S, To~s_hlp 39, S9uth, Range I H/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, 
Klamath <;ounty, Oregon, being m!)re parti~utarly d~ibed as follo'ws: . . . . ·" . . 

.. , . . .. .. . .. 

_Beginning ai a poini on the West line of.S~tion 32, 1ownship _38 ~u~. ~n_ge) I 1/2 East ofihe · 
Willamette Meridia_n; Klamath County, Or!)gon from which poinl the,Soilthw~ t9niq of said Section 
32 bws·Souih 0°_39'. 08" West I 73.01-f~ d\s~t; tlience North 0?-30' 08~. Easi.1 iJ0.97 feet.to the 
so·uth· 1/16 comer.common to Sections 3 t' arid 32; . then\:e No'rth 89~ 23' 4S.'' West 1324.66 feet io the 

· Soutlieastt/16 comer of Section ·3 I; :then'ce a!cmg the 1/16 Section line North Q° 3t 29" East 1821.16 
feet to \hc:Southc,rly_riglit·ot w11y: line oftfie:O-.C; .& E. Raiircla<l;_t~ile() alo~ $8}d right of way_ Hne · 
South 89° s I' 30" East 1323.97 feet to its-jntersection.with the West line of Section-32;· thence· North 0° 
3Q' os•i'~t 100.00 feet to the N9rtherly righrofway· lii1e ofthe:Q.C._&E. Ra(lroad; thence along said . 
right of way line _South 89° SI' 30" East 2~$_;~8 f~t;-thence, leaving ~i~-~ight !){ wa~ .line, North 0° 58' 
2711 West 663.S~: foe( to a point on the Solltherly"right of way lilje ofSt~te f{ighw~y 140; then~ along 
said right ofw11Y)ine North 87° 48' 03'' 845174;28 feet;- thence_ 233;07 'feet ~l().tjg l]i!l arc of a 5699.58 

. foot radius curve io ttie right, th1:"long ch~rd ~f which bears N~rth ~8° 58' 29'J!f.st 2)3.94 feet; .thence . 
. Squth 89° SI' 22" ~t 793.02 fett; ihenc;e North 89° 57' 40" ~t 3972.46 feet to a,point on the East 

li11c of ~ectiori 32; th_ence, leaving ~id_ high_way right of way linc/ So11th 0°_38' S7" West along the _East 
.. line of-Section 32 3388.87 feet to a point;)heilce, along an existing fence Jine, South 79° 4T 33" West 
:4S l_.44fee,; thence Souih 69° 53' 43" Wist 797.13 feei; the,i~·Soutii· 40°)5• 25" West 23-6.92 feet; 
thence:s~uth s~ 08' 47" \Vest 2S3A9 f~ fo a point in an ex.isting.-fencc:rme; · lh~nce;'al,ong sairl°fence ·. 
line; South 22°-34'_2~" Wes.I 384.64 feet; ~the.nee South SI~ i4! 3S"Wcst 5is'.so·feet; thence South 74° 
03' IQ'.'. West 28_4.95 feet; thence North 76°,.JO' 34"·West 256.59 fctt; thence'Nofth 52° IS' 26" West 
20"l.6j·reei; ·t_henceNortli°84q 32' SO"· West 574:37 feet; then~ leaving said fence-liJie, North s·o~ 17' . 
38" \1{.~t 3.19.51 feet; thence North 77° ti to".Westp2.l3 fut; )hence so'.utii gj<> 22' 56'' West 
173.85. feet to a point in a North-South fel,ICC line; ihence.along saidNorWSouth. fcjtct; line, N!>~ O°-
l 6' OS" East 711.54 feet to-the cen!etof an £a.st-West.ditch; tlience a.l9fig the ~nter.Iinc of said ditch 
and the ·westerly exteiµion thereof, North~89° 34' 20" West 1472.-26,(eet to the.point ofbegiriitirig. . 

EXCpPTING THEREfJlOtitllat portion)yi~g within the right of way of the b;c.& · E: -Rail~d. 

PARCEL i: : ·. 

A portion of Section 32, Towoshij,38 South,:R~gc·I i J/2:Ea.st of the Willa~ttc M«idian, Klamath 
County, Oregon; more particularly descri~ as foilows: . · . . . ' . . . . . . . - . . - . . 

Beginning lit a point oil the _West lj_l)C of~tio)'I j2 a_t its i~tersection~ with ihe Nor,h~tly right of way . 
line_ of the Q,c,: &: E. Railroad, from which point the 1/4 ~mer tQirU'!Oll to._Sec;tions 3 I and :J2 bears 
Soutli 0°".30' 08" West, 627.87 fee(di~~- thence illc:>ng tlJe scct!on_lil)C N~rtti_09-3Q' O!I" East 654.38. 
feet.to a point oil Jhe Southerly right o(w~y line of Highway 140; thence along said right of way line . 
North 87°. 48' 03" East 221.63 feeti · thence leayiiig said right of;,j,ay line South 0° SS' 27" East 663.SS 

· feet to !l point oµ the Northerly right ofwaj liiie.ofthe O.C.&E·. ,E.,a1lroad; theni:e along said right of 
. way line North-~9° s_no~ West 238.48fect to ihe_poinf of~_giim~g. · . . c: ·. . . . · 

, Coniinued: 

1 4 6 7 0 .. 

Received 
JUN O 9 2025 

OWRD 



• I 

. .... · :,. - :, .. ,. 

~arcel 2 Legal D_escrip!iort Continued) 

PAR~ELS I AND 2 TOGETIIBR, WITH'art .easemen_t foi' ~ and egress <iv.er arid across th~ West 
. 30 feet of that j>ortfort.ofthe SE NE of Section _31; Township 38 Soµth, :_Rangc U ·J/2'East oftpe . 

Will8!J1ette Meridil!JI, Klamath County, Oiego'n,'.Jying So~th of St* tti~way ~.40 ~d North of the 
Oregon Caiifomia·and Eastem R,aiiroad cbinj,aily righ~ fifway ~ granted hy .h1~cot ~rded 
January 19; 1989; in Volume.M89, ~gef092, Microfilin Records_qf,<Jamaµi ~uoty, O\'Cgon. 

PAJlCELJ_; 

That-portion of the SEl/4 NE!f4 of~ecliori j_2, Town~hip 38.S,outh, Range II ~/2 ~t of the · 
· Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, O~gon; described as follows: · . . . . . · 

. . . ' . . . . . . . . . 

Co11)11l~~ing at the intmection of the. F.ast line of.said Section Ji .will) the N!>~erly lirie of Grantor's 
-100 foot railroad righi ofway.(''Northerly rig~t ofwafHne''); the~ce·run NcirUiefrly·qJongthe East lil)e 
of saii!'Section 32° a distance _of 2S feet to #it True Po.int of Beginnmg; . ttieri<;ll n.m,:Weslerly along a line 
that is 25 feet Northerly of, an~ ~ Ucl with, ·~id Northerly rlghfof viay line a.distance of-526 feet; 
thence. run Northerly, at right anglc·s to sai~ }l(ortherly right of.way 1.~ a di~ce o( 159 feet; ~ence . 
run Easterly, ~ralle!'with said Northerly ijghi qf way lil)e, a disfance of'466feet, more or less, to a point . 

. 60 feet Westerly of said East·line of said f'~1/more !>dess, to the Southedy.rlght ~fway line of the · 
.· Klam~th Falls-I;akeview Highway; thence·:iun Easterly .alo1.1g Sl!i~ .~o~e.rly h.igh~y right of way line 
to the easfliile ofs~id Section 32; thence.;nm Southerly along said East Uoeof ~id~ion 32,to•tiie · 
True P9in~ o( Beginni!)g 8(1d the end .of.this d~Cription. ·· · · · · . · . · . · · 

• I • 4 • ~ • • • 

PARCELS I, i;:AND 3 TOGETHER Wl'.tl{ an easement. for in~~ and_egiiss as granted by : 
' i,istrunieot dated l)ccen)ber S; 1988; recordedJanuary 19; 198_9 in'\Tolunie_M89; page 1113, Mjcrofilm 

Records e>fKlanilith. County; ~regon: · · · · · · · · · · 

. . .-, . . ·' ,,_·: . 

Received 
JUN O 9 2025 

14 670 - OWAD 



Supplemental Form D 

Water Right Transfers Within the Boundaries 

of or Served by an Irrigation District or other 
Water Supplier (Association, Ditch Co., etc.) 
[For transfers submitted under OAR Chapter 690 Division 380) 

Received 
JUN O 9 2025 

OWAO 

The Department requires non-district applicants to communicate with districts/water suppliers during the 
planning and preparation of transfer applications involving water rights having a point of diversion or 
appropriation (POD/POA), or place of use (POU) for irrigation, served by or located within the boundaries of 
an irrigation district, or other type of water supplier to which assessments are paid. In some cases, consent 

will be required from the district or water supplier. 

This form must be included with any permanent or temporary transfer application that involves rights 
served by or located within the boundaries of a district or other type of water supplier. 

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION 

NAME PHONE IHMl 

Daniel J O'Connor for 3MC Ranches NA 
PHONE (WK) I CELL FAX 

NA 541-810-1724 NA 
ADDRESS 

1213 Tamera Dr. 

f.lTY 
Klamath Falls 

I STATF 
OR 

171P 
97603 

I F-MAII ** 
doconnor535@gmail.com 

2. DISTRICT or WATER SUPPLIER INFORMATION 

DISTRICT/WATER SUPPLIER NAME PHONE (HM) 

Pine Flats Drainage District NA 
PHONE lwKl I CELL FAX 

NA 541-892-0991 NA 
ADDRESS 

20990 HWY 140E 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL •• 

Dairy OR 97625 NA 

** By providing an e-mail address, the applicant and/or the district/water supplier consents to receive all correspondence 
from the Department electronically. Copies of final order documents will also be mailed. 

3. WATER RIGHTS ISSUED IN THE NAME OF, or LOCATED WITHIN, or SERVED BY AN IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 
OTHER DISTRICT, OR WATER SUPPLIER 

a. List the water right(s) involved in this transfer: 

Application/ Permit/ Previous 
Certificate 

Is the water right in the name of a 

Decree Transfer district, water supplier, or BOR*? 

1. - 28200 YES 0 
2. - YES D 
3. - YES I l 

Attach additional pages for additional water rights if necessary. *Bureau of Reclamation 

Supplemental Form D for Division 380 Transfers Within a District/Water Supplier Page 1 of 2 Last Revised 09/2024 
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b. Determine a district's/water supplier's connection to your points of diversion (POD) or appropriation 
(POA), and/or if your use is or will be for irrigation determine the same for your place of use (POU). [You 

may need to consult with your district/water supplier.] 

CURRENT ASSOCIATIONS Please answer the following "yes" or "no" questions: 

YES IZ! NO O One or more of the current POD(s) / POA(s) involved in the transfer are served by a 
district/water supplier or rely on BOR water. 

YES IZ! NO O All or a portion of the current POU as proposed in this transfer is for irrigation and receives water 
for either primary or supplemental irrigation from the district/water supplier; i.e., your right is for 
irrigation and is currently layered with district or BOR water supplied irrigation right(s). 

PROPOSED ASSOCIATIONS Please answer the following "yes" or "no" questions: 

YES IZ! NO O One or more of the proposed POD(s) / POA(s) involved in the transfer are currently served or 
will be served by a district/water supplier if the transfer is approved or rely on BOR water. 

YES IZI NO □ All or a portion of the proposed POU involved in this proposed transfer is for irrigation and 
currently receives or will receive either primary or supplemental irrigation from the district/water 
supplier; i.e., your proposed POU will become layered with a district/water supplier or BOR water 
supplied irrigation right(s). 

COMMENTS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

4. APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE 

Received 

JUN O 9 2025 

OWAD 
(1) I certify that I have notified the district/water supplier about the proposed water right transfer 

application by [check one]: 
D email, D phone, D postal mail, ~ in person, or D other (please specify) ______ _ 

(2) I certify that to the best of my knowledge the information contained in this Supplemental Form D is true 

5. (WHEN REQUIRED} DISTRICT or WATER SUPPLIER CONSENT TO THE PROPOSED WATER RIGHT TRANSFER 

District Manager or Water Supplier consent is required if any box on this form is marked "YES." 

The district/water supplier certifies the following: 

(1) The district/water supplier has reviewed the applicant's proposed water right transfer application and 
maps; and 

(2) The district/water supplier consents to the proposed water right transfer application. 

YES D NO~ After proof of completion, the confirming water right certificate is to remain in the 
name of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation or the district/water supplier. 

YES D NO~ The district/water supplier will be responsible for submitting the claim of beneficial 
use prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE). 

<i} 40 oY D£l ~GQrJ-w Vf? i J ~ N r;)_ o flS 
Signature of District Manager /Water Supplier Name (print), Title Date 

Supplemental Form D for Division 380 Transfers Within a District/Water Supplier Page 2 of 2 Last Revised 09/2024 
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Land Use 
Information Form 

NAME 
Daniel J OP'Connor for 3MC Ranches 

MAILING ADDRESS 

1213 Tamera Dr. 

CITY 

Klamath Falls 

A. Land and Location 

0 R E G O N Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 

!i'1T,~~ ~~~1i;:~~ www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

l PHONE 
541-810-1724 Receive :t 

JUN O 9 21 2 
I STATE I ZIP I EMAIL 

Or 97603 doconnor535@gmail.com OWAD 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 

(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may 

substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section y.y. Tax lot Plan Designation (e.g., 
Water to be: 

Proposed 
# Rural Resldentlal/RR-5) Land Use: 

38S 11.5E 32 SENE 300 EFU 181 Diverted □Conveyed 181 Used AGRICULTURE 

0 Diverted □Conveyed □ used 

D Diverted □Conveyed Oused 

D Diverted □conveyed □ used 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: 

I KLAMATH COUNTY 
NOTE: A separate Land Use Information Form must be completed and submitted for each county and city, as applicable. 

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Oregon Water Resources Department: 

0 Permit to Use or Store Water ~ Water Right Transfer O Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

D Limited Water Use license D Exchange of Water D Allocation of Conserved Water 

Source of water: D Reservoir/Pond ~ Ground Water 0 Surface Water (name) __________ _ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: ____ _ D cubic feet per second D gallons per minute D acre-feet 

Intended use of water: 

Briefly describe: 

~ Irrigation 

D Municipal 

D Commercial 

D Quasi-Municipal 

□ Industrial 

D lnstream 

D Domestic for __ household(s) 
D Other _______ _ 

Temporary transfer of certificate water to continue irrigation on newly planted crops using 
recycled water. 

Note to applicant: For new water right applications only, if the Land Use Information Form cannot be 
completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt on the bottom of 
page 4 and include it with the application filed with the Oregon Water Resources Department. 

SeePage4 ~ 

OWRD land Use Information form - Page 3 of 4 last Revised: 10/2023 
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For Local Government Use Only 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless 
the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency 
must complete this form. This deals only with the local land use plan. Do not include approval for 
activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

fl{Land uses to be served by the proposed water use(s), including proposed constructjon, are allowed outright or are not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): _..:.,✓,-if"-A:::..__ ___________ _ 

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water use(s), including proposed construction, involve discretionary land-use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have 
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have 
been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being Pursued." 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies 
(e.g., plan amendments, rezones, Land-Use Approval: 

conditional-use permits, etc.) 
& Ordinance Section References 

□obtained 0 Being Pursued 

O0enied 0 Not Being Pursued 

□obtained 0 Being Pursued 

O0enied 0 Not Being Pursued 

□Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

O0enied 0 Not Being Pursued 

□Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

O0enied 0 Not Being Pursued 

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to the Oregon Water 

Resources Department regarding this proposed use of water in the box below or on a separate sheet. 

Title: 2t5Nlqe f?L.NN,Lt1,(1=' 

Date: >(1-~/Z...-=J-
CC'-(A Cltf '?(,4J\tJ/4/f Phone: 5'1 l ~i ~ 3 -S::( Z. ( <f1 · Lt 

f)t:mf 

Receipt Acknowledging Request for Land Use Information 
Note to Local Government Representative: 
Please complete this form and return it to the applicant. For new water right applications~ if you are unable to complete 
this form while the applicant waits, you may complete this receipt and return it to the applicant. If you sign the receipt, you will 
have 30 days from the date of OWRD's Public Notice of the application to submit the completed Land Use Information Form to 
Oregon Water Resources Department. Please note while OWRD can accept a signed receipt as part of intake for an application 
for a new permit to use or store water, a completed Land Use Information Form is required for all other applications. 

Applicant Name: __________________________________ _ 

Staff Name: _____________________ Title: ______________ _ 

Staff Signature: ___________________ Date: ______________ _ 

Governmental Entity: _________________ Phone: _ ___ _ _________ _ 

0WRD Land Use Information Form - Page 4 of 4 Last Revised: 10/2023 
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I -
STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTYOF ILUIUII 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

1ifJh~ J~ ii., ([erti(p, That L. L. Ct :rm.ILl P. PudBHF.Ds.w 

of DalrT , State a/ (hgm , "lla.s made proof 
to the ,otf.sfaction of the STATB 'BNGINBBR of Oregon, of a right to the ·use of the water, of 

..u. 
a tributary of Jhck Creek (IDirt R1ffll') for' the put"pOSe of 

taf.ion o1' ~7.6 am.a 
undeT Permit No. 'U-243 of the State Engineer, and that ,aid right to the uae of ,aid watera 
has been perfected in acconfance with the lawa of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
con/inned date, from Ap:-11 lJ, 1948 

I 

tliat the amount of water to which such right ii entitled and hereby conf1Tmed, for the purposes 
aforc,aid, i.r limited to an amount actually beneficlaU11 uaed for said pu,po,u, and ,haR not ezceed 
,• .o cub1.o i'eet per aeoand 

OT its eqidoolent m case of TO~~ed cu ~ i of dirienio1t frO!!l the 1tTeam. 
The J>lllnC of diver.non ii ~C\lied \n the 11. bil't RBt, fl Slf.t Section .32, T. 38 B., 
R. ll½ B., 11'.ll.J 12 31ft R:t, Section S, T. 39 S., R. 11 K., 11'.K. 

The amount of Ulafer u,ed for irri!]lltion, tognher Ulith the arno,mt ttcUttd under any other 
Tight c:cisting for the same land,, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot peT .1econd 
peraCTe, or it.a equi:nlant !'or each aare 1lT1gated and shall be turtb,r llaitecl 
to a di:,eraim of not to mmeecl 3 .ore feet '19r acre tor each acre irrigated 
dl1r1Jlg 'Ula 11T1gat.1an 11811111D at each yr,,r, 

and shall 
conform to such ,-ea,0114bfe TOtatfon 6!Jltem o.s may be cmfered by the propeT state officer. 

A description of the place of use under 1M right hereby confinned, and to which .nich right is 
appurtenant, is o.s follmN: 
Well 11 Wall #2 

31.4 acres 
JJ.O aarea 
2"f.2 acres 
23.8 acree 

8.0 acres 
3.6 acres 

19. 8 aorei, 
11a.o aores 

o.2 acres 

llell.12 & J 

2.8 aarea 
J.O acres 

l,o.o acree 
~.o acres 
~.o acres 
~-0 a.crea 

JS.2 acres 
2k.0 acres 

12.8.acrea 
15'.2 llar'U 

J.!i. 2 aarea 

Recetved 
JUN O 9 2025 

:t:t 
Seot1011 31 

SW NEl SB NE 
SW Bl' 
SB HI 
n Bff 
HI' SW 

OWRD ss- :s7: 

'J7 .O aarea ;SB :, 
)6.0 ncres SE 
4.8 llal'8S SE, 
3.0 IIONlt SE 

Seot.t.on i2 
T. J8 S•:1•~¾B,,W.ll . 

:t:t 
Section S 

SB¼RB¼ 
Sec~ion' 6 

T. J9 S., R. ll½ E.,W.U. 

. 

14 6 7 0 -
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. l 
I 
l 
I 

! 

i 
! 
I: 

( 

► 
J 

t 
i-
~ == ii 

. - - .. - ... .. .. .. : . . . - ;~ '· . 

.-. ' . : .. .. ·i . t 

: ·. . . . :. 

' ,".· 

. . . . 

Received 
JUN O 9 2025 

OWRD 

,, T~ right to the~ oJ the 1DaUr fur tM purposes of~ u restricted to the lands O'f place of 
me heTein ducribed. 

WI!NESS the _;gnatuTe of~ State Engineer, affized 

. this 24th day of . February , 1961.. 

·----=LSW=IS::..:A.=ST=AN.-"'LB=..r __ _ 
StateEng&s«r 

Recorded in State Reconl of Water Bight c~. Volume 2 O , page 28200 

14 6 70 
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" 
~ . 

I 
~ 
76 

~ 
0 

36.§ 

o! 

T.38S. R.I If E.W.M. 

40f'! 

Well • 1 · tzV774 . 
. Wei I fl .2 JSSS.%\.1 _ 
Well" Z 4., b --=i .,, 
Well3 1.2.~.!J Oiil/OIOOI 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY. 
·UNDER· 

Application No. U~2."J.L Permit No.U::.24.3 
IN NAME PF · -· 

L. . .t..,D£L11..A ... A·PoRrERF'le~o 
Surveyed~OApnJ.. ~9~ .• ~y .C.O ... J)ar..L:=Js , 

. . 

Received 
JUN O 9 2025 

.QWRD 
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STATE ENGINEER 
Salem, Oregon= ·-

- KLAM 12431 -

Well Log 

38/ll½-320(1) 
_ .Stnt(:!_We1l No. ---·--·--·-· 

County ..... Klamath--·····-······· 
Application No. ·-·······<l..;.'1l.. ....... . 

Ow?er: ··-=·-~-:-.1 • __ -~~-er_.f:l._l_d _____________________ _________ , ........ Owner's No .. _ / -··-···-······· 

Driller:_ Pat :VCGinley- Da~ Drilled. __ 1_9_4_8 _______________ _ 

a!ADAC'nlB OPIIIA7ERIAL Chet bd""' land surfaeel Thielen-- To ((«I) 
-

A11t-nrfnm _ nn,H ;";" .. iateda - .. -· 

Sn-11 aentf-.r 0 10 10 

"Shsa1Aff. h1n.e 10 130 120 
- - . 

UnnA't" , .. VA rocket 

l 
19~ 65 R""'k- .,..,,av. and cinders 120 

r.i ndo.,.... .,. .. ,i _ ..,t,,,.,. hAari nu 19~ 197 2 

Received 
• UN O 9 2025 

OWRD 

-

14 6 70 -



STATE ENGINEER 
Salem, Oregon 

KLAM 12431 Staie Well No. 

qo~ty ···-·-kl.411l•:f.h ....................... . 
Application No. ········-·•t/...l .. '1.J... ......... . 

Water tevel Record 
0 .. \. . . 

OWNER: .... k.~ .. L ...... r. .. ()~,-~.,~\ \l. .... , ............... ·····--····--···· OWNER'S NO. ········-··-···.l..··-·-····-····-···-· 

Description ·of measuring point : ... ·-·····- ······-~··- ·- ··- -·- ··--···· .. - ·- ·---·-···-······- ····· .......................... - .. 

-············ .. ········- ··- -··--·············--·· .... - .............. __ ...... _ .. _._ ... _ ...... - ---- - · ·- --·····- ······· .. ····- - ·---·······- · 

. 
Water Level Wa lttL<?vel 

Dale Fen =::! Bemark.1 JJate rut~~ -z..td S\lrfac,e Land Sm:boee 

.. '),,.•"\' 7~~<) 1,2, ... . . ~, 'J'3. 29 
• 

~-(. ·Cfl 71f. 't-7 

v·n· 't1 ~'l. 7'l P u - ... .. ~"' 
I J 

'I- · l~·So v,'} 7<,. P, ... -~,~J, 
I I 

.. 7· ll•St g,~~, f'u-• ti.• .., • 
/J • J•SO -,~ l\ 

'1 ·S ·Sl 7a..~'ll Received 

f • , ·SI 7~71 fl•~L•u .. . !,, JUN O 9 2025 
# • 

I • 'I-• 5l- 7~ ,1 n\AJRl"l 

. ' .. , , • S''I. Q~ t;q P,, •. . 
. .I 

-
f~•2.l •S2. -, ... 1'7 

'I - 1.. • sl 7'1.. .7 t. 

?•U• S1 , ... t..\ R .. . I - .... , ,.:. , .I 

l P •l S.•S3. 7at,_1'7 
.. 

7•].-!J•f'J.. '(. ·'"" .. 

h .. ·12·r.~ , ,.. ')"'l. 

,...:.u-51' ~c. ... , ,,£/a ... __ . .: .... , , 
4 .. ,-s-, 72..~~ 

REMARKS: ············-········ .. ·····-·--·----
• u ... - -• •..- - • -- • - • -•- ... • • •• • ~ -

.. "-·•' . •·· ·-x ..... ··--=-=-· ....:··;:;;;..·-,. ~--- . • - ·-· 

-·· .. •· ······-···-·------- - --..,...-::----·- ---:-..:--,-• . =,.e.,..,.,, ·-·-=-----. --- .-------........ ..._ __ ~-•--·--~~--
. · • . . - · · S'4te Prlnllllll 893H 

14 6 7 O .. 



r 
KLAM 12431 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

' . ·J .. ~ "· 

WATP RDOUIICU DIVISION 
........... ~ 
GROUND WATIII ■IIAN\ 

COUNTY l(lalllil !J:\ STATll Orqon 

WATII LIVILI AND AITIIIAN PIIIIUIH IN OIHIVATION WILLI .. -----------~-----------------": 38/llj--3261. L. L. Porterfield. Drilled irrigation and recharge arte&lan 
. 'llell in cinders, diamo.t.er 16 inches, depth 197 feet. J;attd-surlac:e dat:.lAJll is 'f-,l~ - i ..... \feat above 11161, f' ✓. , , • ~ , • L 

· '-' "I,., II' e-.slerly ho/e " r-.o .a. 1,,,,~ ,H .,,,.,,,.~ L>r•e.+t!I- #,#v,11,r//·-IU #?di~~ 
. "' ~, r~ iflfAl1 ,,e 41/ A;e, 7 ftS'" 
~ ,., ............ ~i&zkdz«<V~lt~; 1o....t 7~wL~GZa,c.-. 

··· .._. ne1Ju1e . ••: ·· - • ..., 1nw1 ha.ow lad ', -.,.. ..... -.a n.. w .. ..a .,. .......... .,.. .......... 
I ·- 10C'S: 

.Tuna ,R M 1,.:8 

/9.<"-6' 

~--- 7 '7?_ ?/1 
Receivec 

, JUN O 9 zu .~ 

.n,__ ?/ 7-.~?~ 

/9._-,7 ' OWRD 
~· 
IA/4~ - - - -
' L /9.r8 I 

-' IN#r /7'1e, ~.s-v,e4' I ,-. ' 
✓..9S-.9 

_ .. N",(' ,ne4 'ivrf'~ . 
- - -----·-

~ /9~() - , . I 

,,Yt:,I Int' ~.stn,,~,,,/ 
~ 

! 

' 

-
-
I . ·--- .,. ___ . _ ___.,_ 

.. : . ... .. 
. , 

-
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STATE ENGINEER 
Salem, Oregon 

~M ,~, 
KLAM 12431 

Well Record 

L.L. Porterfield MAILING 
OWNER: ·········-··· _____ ADDRESS: 

,38/ll½-.32G(l) 
STATE WE~tJc······---··········· 
COUNTY ................................ ,. ......... -
APPLICATION NO . .J!.~/L .......... -

~ I.., ~,~--.. -·-.. -····-··-··--
CITY AND 

LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No. l STATE: ------·-·····--···-·····-·····-·····-··············-
SW NE .32 38 J;. llt E. 

···-·······¼ ----¼ Sec.-·- T. ---S., R. -~·-Y,·• W.M. 
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision 

corner ..... .N .. 7..C.~. S9.~ . ..W..~.~~~~~--i.w..~--··-­
···-·-··-·---§__}:,-,.__ ~ o,r~,. -v -S '-!--°' ~~~ 

·----------··-··--·-----
···-· 4,lBS · 
Altitude at well ··-···-·······---·--·----······---·-·---·-

Drilled I q 'tr, 
TYPE OF WELL: -·---- Date Constructed -,----··-

Depth drilled .. 1~1...···········-···-·.· Depth cased ........ $k . .:t1h.~ ...... . 

CASING RECORD: 16 inohes, 64 f't;. 

FINISH: 

AQUIFERS: Cinders f'rom 130 f't. to 197 .ft. 

WATER LEVEL: 
72.20 feet be101I' land surface, April. 2 1948 

Turbine 
PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type ---··-·-·---·--··--··----

Capacity ___ 2...ll.rl..#-_._ G.P .M. 

I : 
I I 
I I ___ _._ ____ ·- -·----J ___ _ 
' 

Section ..... ~:?.: .......... . 

Received 
JUN O 9 2025 

OWRD 

- H.P. -'"-·····-······· 

WELL TESTS: 
Drawdown ·-··-·Z--- fl after -·-·······-·_a.··- hours puo/ilfj,_ /'!IJ() ··-···· ·-··· G l?.M. 

Drawdown ·····--- ft. after -· ·---- holll'S ·- ·-· _________ . G.P.M. 

&toclc & Irrigation .s-. A.1. .... •, ~ JS 
USE OF WATER ··- ·--··-·lJSOS··-----···--- Temp. ·---.? ... °F. - -r:.,_..,..t.L ~---·········· .. ···• 19.-r:o. 
SOURCE OF INFORMATION - · ---t.··2..111.--···----------- ·---- ·-··-···· 
DRILLER or DIGGER -·--..f!.at...M. &Gu, ..... ~.. ·---------------·-···-··· 
ADDITIONAL DATA: 

Log .. 2L ____ Water Level Measurem.ent.s _)L._ Chemical Analysis ___ Aquifer Test ······-···- - ··· 

REMARKS: 
Yields 1,500 gpm irith 8 .rt. o~ drawdownJ drainage water recharged into 

well, 1952. 

1 4 6 7 0 -



STATE ENGINEER 
Salem, Oregon 

ILL.AM ,~, 
KLAM 12431 

Well Record 

L. L. Porterfield MAILING 
OWNER: -·····--··•·-- _______ ADDRFSS: 

38/ll½-320(1) 
STATE ~tJf········--·-·········· 
COUNTY ·········- ···- ·····- ·······-,-·-.. ·····-
APPLICATION NO ... ~ .~~·-············· 

~ .. ., "1. , .Lt\------·····--···-----··-·· 
CITY AND 

LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No. \ STATE: ----·--
S\V NE .32 38 Jf. llf E. 

···-·······¼ ---¼ Sec. -·-·- T. _ ___ S., R. ·---Y,., W .M. 

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision 

corner ..... .N .. 7..<,~ . .S.9.~ .. w.~~~~~~ .... i ..wt~.--·­
······----J; _ _l-,...,._ c; A"'r~ 1t "'-" 'S ,~~ ,,:n ~~ 
"····-······-·-·------------·-·------

···-· 4.,lBS 
Altitude at well ·--···-- -

Drilled & TYPE OF WELL: ____ D.111:P. f'.omrtr nl'tM I q 't 

0 
' I I 

I I 
I I ----L------ ______ j __ 

r ' 
' I 
I 

. I 
I 

I 

Received 
JUN O 9 2025 

OWAD 
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~ 

TEAIPORAR Y TRAIVSFER 
SllUATED IN NE1/4 SECTION 31 AND THE 

SE1/4 SECTION 32, T38S, 11.SE, W.M. 
Received 

JUN O 9 2025 

OWRD 
-----.----. .... ~ - ~l!!!!!!!~-~ - ~-!!!_~J/~P~~-!!!"!!!- !"'!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!911-----... -----..------'PI 

"' I ,, I 
"' " i! 

. llf. JN 1T. n r 

-- ~ t=· --- --- - ~ - - ---

l-" 

.,,,.,, 

Tl:'Jlr.13'///P.U 

Tl:'Jlf':rS///P.19 

s 
1"=1320' 

I 
I // . "'/.. 

.,·1r.,r. 

O'CONNOR CONSULTING, LLC 
1213 TAMERA DR. 

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 
97603 

I 

I 

u,;i· . f /l't'fl 

.,~, ;,.: · ... ·11 "'JI 

J/ ll ,-- -

tf ., 

/ I 1,rn r 

/ I -----I 
I 

j I t_ ___ .!'/,11 
1 I 

•~ . ."// 

--
... ~-.. -,, 

,---.... , 
,' I I.: ~~ __ _.,... 

I 

~O~ AU. WATER UTIUZED FOR THIS m.tPORARY 
TRANSffR IS ~CYCUD /RRJCA TION WATER 

RENEWS: 1/1/2027 

I T. IT. 

, ·1tV£ I 
__ I 

UFTPUllP 

I 

/I 
..._ . 1-w:1~,.. ... \ _____ ,., I 

c«tffloot• 28200 

r-----, 
I I 
I I L _____ _, 

Tempcrory Transfer toe m 
Temporary T,-fo, from: ~ 

Dollwwy~- ----

14670"" 



TEA/PORA/? Y TRAIVSFER 
SITUATED IN NEl/4 SECTION 31 AND THE 

SEl/4 SECTION 32, T38S, 11.5E, W.M. 

ReceJved 
JUN O 9 2025 

OWRD f. 
----.... ---_,. .... ~ - ~ ~~-~ - ~ -~~J/~.U~ ~ -- - -!!!!!!!!!111 _________________ .... 

"'- I ,, I 
'"" i! 

--- t= --- --
_ _ __r--- ----

1·,r. 1·,r 1r.nr 

. Ill ••fl 

,.1rlN 
.Z,//. / :c,v.attt, 

l £ 1T. 

-----+-----1----iiiiiil--iiiii-----------t-__ ._ _____ .,_ ____ __.. 

717/T.13'///P .M 

7171F,IY///P JY 

N W¾E 
s 

1"= 1320' 

O'CONNOR CONSULTING, LLC 
1213 TAMERA DR. 

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 
97603 

J/ u 
tf ., 

/ I 
I 

11rnr 

/ 

,---..... ~ / I ,! "([ ___ _ 

I 

-----
'NOTf:: A1.1. WAIEl'i' UntJZCD FOR THIS TEMPORARY 

TRANSFER IS R€CYCI..ED /RRIGA TION WA 1E1i' 

OF OR(G 
RENEWS: 1/1/2027 

,,,.'£ I 
__ I 

unPIJllP 

r-----, 
C«tllloote28200 I I L _____ J 

T_.,.y Tnirm.- l ex m 
T_.,.y Transl.- tim: ~ 

1467 0 -. 
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